

Board of Ethics Members

Thomas Szromba, Chairperson Hon. Marcus Salone Dr. Susan Gaffney Antara Nath-Rivera Cook County Board of Ethics 69 W. Washington St. #1130 Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 603-4304

Toni Preckwinkle, Cook County President Jennifer King, Director

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the regular in-person meeting of the Cook County Board of Ethics shall occur on Thursday, March 28, 2024, at 2:00 p.m.

The meeting will be held in person at 69 W. Washington, 22nd Floor, Conference Room A, Chicago, IL 60602.

This meeting is also accessible via Microsoft Teams by visiting <u>Board of Ethics</u> <u>Board Meetings & Members (cookcountyil.gov)</u> on March 28, 2024. The public may provide notice of public comment to the Board online at https://forms.office.com/g/zkQgigxAQx by 9:00 a.m. on March 28, 2024.

Members of the public may provide public comment during the meeting or submit written comments in advance. Written comments will be read into the record at the beginning of the meeting. Three minutes per comment will be allowed, though every effort will be made to read statements in their entirety. Authorized public speakers who are not present during the specified time for public testimony will forfeit their allotted time to speak at the meeting. Persons authorized to provide public testimony shall not use vulgar, abusive, or otherwise inappropriate language when addressing the Board. Failure to act appropriately, failure to speak to an item that is germane to the meeting, or failure to adhere to the time requirements may result in expulsion from the meeting and/or disqualify the person from providing public testimony.

Jennifer King, Director

Department of Human Rights and Ethics